
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
October 29, 2024 

 
Members Present: Stephanie Wendt, McKenna Stevens, Jimmy Guadalupe, Kelsey 
Hewitt, Sydney Looper, Kashaina Nucum, Autumn Cecil, and Kim York (Support Staff) 
 
Members Absent:  Hope Boyton, Kalynn Queener, Bryson Lee, Samuel Hood, Kathryn 
Dye, Troy Williams, and Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, October 29, 2024, at 11:00 
a.m. via Teams.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved as submitted. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
ABA Club  
The organization requested $2,072.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the Tennessee Association for Behavior Analysis (TABA) Conference in 
Nashville, TN. After some discussion, a motion was made by Jimmy Guadalupe and 
seconded by McKenna Stevens to approve $2,072.00 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to attend the Tennessee Association for Behavior Analysis (TABA) 
Conference in Nashville, TN. The motion carried. 
 
SOLO Events Committee 
The organization requested $4,141.52 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the National Association for Campus Activities (NACA) Conference in Lexington, 
KY. After some discussion, a motion was made by McKenna Stevens and seconded by 
Kashaina Nucum to approve $4,141.52 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the National Association for Campus Activities (NACA) Conference in Lexington, 
KY. The motion carried.  
 
Exercise Science Majors Club 
The organization requested $5,515.40 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend TAHPERD Conference in Murfreesboro, TN. A motion was made by McKenna 
Stevens and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $5,515.40 for hotel, registration, 
and travel expenses to attend the TAHPERD Conference in Murfreesboro, TN. The 
motion carried. 
 
TTU Percussion Club 
The organization requested $6,885.00 for hotel, registration, supply, and travel 
expenses to perform at the 2024 Percussive Arts Society International Convention in 
Indianapolis, IN. After some discussion, a motion was made by McKenna Stevens and 



seconded by Jimmy Guadalupe to approve $6,885.00 for hotel, registration, supply, and 
travel expenses to perform at the 2024 Percussive Arts Society International 
Convention in Indianapolis, IN. The motion carried. 
 
Society of Women Engineers 
The organization requested $6,405.48 for hotel and travel expenses to attend the 
Society of Women Engineers National Conference in Chicago, IL. After some 
discussion, a motion was made by McKenna Stevens and seconded by Stephanie 
Wendt to approve $6,405.48 for hotel and travel expenses to attend the Society of 
Women Engineers National Conference in Chicago, IL. The motion carried. 
 
African Student Union (ASU) 
The organization requested $6,442.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the Society of Women Engineers National Conference in Chicago, IL. After some 
discussion, a motion was made by Jimmy Guadalupe and seconded by McKenna 
Stevens to approve $6,442.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the 
Society of Women Engineers National Conference in Chicago, IL. The motion carried. 
 
Chi Sigma Iota 
The organization requested $9,197.17 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend multiple conferences for the summer and fall semesters. After some discussion, 
a motion was made by McKenna Stevens and seconded by Jimmy Guadalupe to 
approve $9,197.17 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend multiple 
conferences for the summer and fall semesters. The motion carried. 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:25 a.m. 
 
 
 

Kelsey Hewitt, Acting Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance      $         82,158.03 
ABA Club       $   2,072.00 
SOLO Events Committee     $   4,141.52 
Exercise Science Majors Club    $   5,515.40 
TTU Percussion Club     $   6,885.00 
Society of Women Engineers    $           6,405.48 
African Student Union (ASU)    $   6,442.00 
Chi Sigma Iota      $   9,197.17 
__________________________________________________________ 
Total Remaining       $         41,499.46 


